

The primary purpose for PURA Foundation Australia website is to present, share, or display information or content for the organisation online. As a non-profit organisation, our website also assists in raising funds to support our mission.

In this policy,

'we', 'us', 'our' or 'Foundation' refers to the PURA Foundation Australia; 'you' or 'your' means any person(s) who accesses the website 'Our website' or 'site' refers to purafoundation.au;

Personal Information

The PURA Foundation Australia does not collect personal information about website visitors without their consent. The Foundation only collects personal information to allow us to respond to parents wanting to join the support group or public wanting to receive newsletters or updates, as per our data and privacy policy.

Wix Platform

The PURA Foundation Australia uses the Wix platform to create and maintain its website. The Privacy Policy for Wix.com can be located at https://www.wix.com/about/privacy

Use of Cookies

Cookies are small pieces of data stored on a site visitor's browser. They are typically used to keep track of the settings users have selected and actions they have taken on a site. In accordance with data privacy regulations, you will be informed of any cookies being used on the website whilst accessing the site.

Accuracy of Information

Although great care has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the information in the PURA Foundation Australia website, we cannot accept responsibility for any errors or omissions. Any information on this website is provided for education/information purposes only and is not a substitute for personal, medical, or genetic advice. Families and the public should consult a medically qualified clinician in all matters relating to genetic diagnosis, management, and health.

Ownership

All patent, intellectual and other property in the information contained on the website is held by the PURA Foundation Australia, including company logos.

Third Parties

The PURA Foundation Australia website purafoundation au does not carry advertising and none of the space or content has been sold or leased to any third party for the purpose of generating revenue. Any links to third party websites are included entirely at our discretion because it is felt that they may be of benefit to the PURA community, however the Foundation does not endorse and is not responsible for the content of third-party links. Links are not included on our site for financial gain or for benefits in kind. It is the policy of the company directors never to transmit unsolicited commercial or advertising material.

Printed copies of this document are considered uncontrolled. Please refer to the PURA Foundation Australia website for the latest version. V1 September 2023 www.purafoundation.au